
2023 Ouachita Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Conf: 23-10   Home: 19-8   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (460), Opp (436)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (4), Quinones (3), Chaney (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Chaney
(2), Allen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Burris (6), Quinones (4), Bachman (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Bermudez 2, Timmons 2, Webb 2,
Bowman 1, House 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-114), Quinones (24-30), Burris (22-26), Timmons (8-11), Webb (7-8), House (6-
7), Marchant (6-7), Weiss (5-5), Bermudez (4-4), Bowman (4-6), Childers (3-3), Crossland (3-5), Bachman (1-1), Rees (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Allen, G. .378 56-56 209 60 79 14 4 12 45 137 .656 31 12 53 3 .478 3 0 13-13 94 9 2 .981
35 Quinones, Michael .346 55-55 211 40 73 18 0 11 49 124 .588 27 4 36 7 .426 2 4 0-1 269 16 1 .997
33 Core, Wyatt .343 56-56 210 53 72 10 1 4 38 96 .457 22 6 39 0 .417 2 2 5-6 74 7 4 .953
7 Arrington, Jud .343 51-44 137 31 47 5 1 1 23 57 .416 39 2 23 4 .486 3 0 1-3 46 73 3 .975
2 Bermudez, Dustin .308 55-55 214 47 66 15 2 12 55 121 .565 23 3 27 1 .372 7 3 3-6 95 136 10 .959
17 Nowell, Isaac .292 51-50 178 38 52 11 2 7 40 88 .494 19 13 42 2 .393 4 1 5-6 90 2 1 .989
4 Schrader, CW .253 56-55 182 31 46 5 1 0 16 53 .291 28 6 32 4 .370 0 3 3-5 41 90 14 .903
25 Chaney, Jaxon .243 52-49 181 32 44 8 1 12 38 90 .497 20 5 57 4 .335 0 3 2-3 308 30 2 .994
15 Cox, Andrew .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Kuykendall, Zach .364 11-0 11 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .455 0 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
5 Theriot, Kieran .231 33-12 52 8 12 4 0 0 9 16 .308 1 2 9 0 .259 3 2 0-1 24 34 5 .921
13 Bedwell, Cole .231 13-6 26 3 6 0 0 1 2 9 .346 4 0 8 1 .333 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
8 Heine, Tallon .223 34-27 94 19 21 8 0 0 11 29 .309 9 3 25 1 .311 0 5 2-2 56 4 1 .984
26 Bell, Logan .182 10-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 3 2 3 0 .438 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Burris, Cade .181 34-31 83 13 15 7 1 1 16 27 .325 17 6 33 0 .358 0 4 1-1 223 12 3 .987
28 Hunt, Cameron .143 11-2 14 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 1 2 5 0 .278 1 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
23 Bachman, Noah .071 16-3 14 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .143 2 3 5 1 .316 0 1 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
11 Lipscomb, Jackson .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 House, Luke .000 17-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 9 0 1.000
9 DePriest, Ben .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .296 56-56 1833 383 543 107 13 61 347 859 .469 248 70 403 28 .396 25 28 36-48 1401 480 52 .973
Opponents .260 56-56 1816 261 472 96 11 36 234 698 .384 204 50 451 27 .348 19 17 47-57 1356 403 64 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Cox, Andrew 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
18 Donoho, Caleb 0.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 .200 1 2 0 0 0
41 Robbins, Caleb 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Smith, Bryce 2.08 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 3 2 3 7 1 0 0 .286 2 0 0 0 0
19 Bowman, Jacob 2.33 1-0 16 0 0 0-1 1 19.1 19 8 5 6 17 3 0 2 .268 2 1 1 2 0
14 House, Luke 3.43 6-3 17 7 1 0-1 1 65.2 62 29 25 29 62 18 2 2 .247 7 10 1 1 3
12 Webb, Teddy 3.50 8-3 17 16 1 1-1 0 90.0 89 48 35 41 68 14 0 7 .253 12 3 0 4 5
2 Bermudez, Dustin 3.58 3-2 20 0 0 0-1 10 37.2 42 17 15 8 45 9 1 4 .276 2 5 1 2 1
20 Childers, Hayden 3.79 5-0 16 7 0 0-0 1 38.0 37 21 16 17 25 11 1 2 .257 2 3 0 1 1
21 Weiss, Jonathan 4.21 2-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 25.2 27 13 12 8 15 3 0 2 .278 3 3 0 1 4
10 Timmons, Cooper 4.32 7-6 16 16 2 1-0 0 93.2 90 50 45 39 118 14 5 10 .252 7 12 0 5 1
39 Rees, Jaxon 4.32 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 7 4 4 1 8 0 0 1 .212 1 4 2 0 0
1 Marchant, Cameron 6.25 3-1 24 3 0 0-2 1 36.0 49 32 25 14 31 14 1 4 .320 2 2 1 2 2
40 Crossland, Cade 7.30 2-4 16 7 0 0-0 0 37.0 35 32 30 30 46 9 1 1 .241 9 5 0 1 0
42 Tucker, Braden 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 1 4 4 3 2 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.20 37-19 187 56 4 5 14 467.0 472 261 218 204 451 96 11 36 .260 50 50 6 19 17
Opponents 6.39 19-37 199 56 4 1 10 452.0 543 383 321 248 403 107 13 61 .296 39 70 6 25 28



2023 Ouachita Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Bachman, Noah 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
10 Timmons, Cooper 16 9 7 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
28 Hunt, Cameron 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 House, Luke 15 6 9 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Bedwell, Cole 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Childers, Hayden 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Kuykendall, Zach 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lipscomb, Jackson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rees, Jaxon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Cox, Andrew 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bowman, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
18 Donoho, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bell, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 DePriest, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Quinones, Michael 286 269 16 1 .997 4 24 6 .800 4 0
25 Chaney, Jaxon 340 308 30 2 .994 25 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nowell, Isaac 93 90 2 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Burris, Cade 238 223 12 3 .987 2 22 4 .846 6 0
8 Heine, Tallon 61 56 4 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Allen, G. 105 94 9 2 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Arrington, Jud 122 46 73 3 .975 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Webb, Teddy 25 7 17 1 .960 1 7 1 .875 0 0
2 Bermudez, Dustin 241 95 136 10 .959 20 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Core, Wyatt 85 74 7 4 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Theriot, Kieran 63 24 34 5 .921 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schrader, CW 145 41 90 14 .903 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Weiss, Jonathan 7 1 5 1 .857 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Crossland, Cade 7 2 4 1 .857 0 3 2 .600 0 0
1 Marchant, Cameron 8 0 6 2 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
34 Smith, Bryce 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Robbins, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Tucker, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1933 1401 480 52 .973 87 94 20 .825 11 0
Opponents 1823 1356 403 64 .965 97 72 23 .758 12 0


